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Day Date Opponent Place Time Teams
Thurs 7-Nov TipOff Tourney Robertsdale 7:30 JVB
Tues 12-Nov Gulf Shores Fairhope 4:00 JVG, VG
Thurs 14-Nov UMS Wright UMS-Wright 4:00 JVG, VG
Sat 16-Nov JV Tournament Fairhope TBD JVG, JVB
Tues 19-Nov Faith Fairhope 4:30 JVB, VG, VB
Fri 22-Nov Milton Milton 5:30 JVG, VG
Fri-Sat 22-25 Nov Roberstdale TourneyRobertsdale TBD VB
Mon 25-26 Nov Thanksgiving TourneyFairhope TBD  VG
Mon 2-Dec Hoover Hoover 4:30 JVB, VB
Tues 3-Dec Gulf Shores Gulf Shores 4:00 JVG, VG, VB
Thurs 5-Dec St. Pauls St. Paul's 5:30 JVG, JVB
Fri 6-Dec St. Pauls Fairhope 6:00  VG, VB
Sat. 7-Dec Booker T. Wash. Bay Minette CACC 6:00 VB
Tues 10-Dec Spanish Fort Fairhope 4:30 JVG, VG, VB
Thur 12-Dec Theodore Fairhope 5:30 JVB, VB
Fri 13-Dec Murphy Fairhope 4:30 JVG, VG
Tues 17-Dec Baker Fairhope 5:30 VG, VB
Thurs 19-Dec St. Pauls (La.) Fairhope 6:00 VB
Fri 20-Dec MGM MGM 6:00 JVB, VB
Fri-Sat 20-21 Dec Theodore TournamentTheodore TBD VG
Thurs.-Sat 26-28-Dec Gulf Coast Classic Spring Hill TBD VB
Fri 27-30 Dec Panama City ClassicPanama City, FL TBD VG
Fri 3-Jan Spanish Fort Spanish Fort 4:00 JVB, VG, VB
Tues 7-Jan Foley Fairhope 4:30 JVG, VG, VB
Fri 10-Jan Daphne Daphne 4:00 JVG, VG, VB
Tues 14-Jan Robertsdale Robertsdale 4:00  JVG, VG, VB
Wed 15-Jan Daphne Fairhope 5:30 JVG, JVB
Fri 17-Jan Foley Foley 4:30 JVB, VG, VB
Tues 21-Jan Pine Forest Fairhope 5:30 JVB, VB
Fri 24-Jan Daphne Fairhope 4:30 JVB, VG, VB
Sat. 25-Jan JV Tournament Daphne TBD JVG
Sat. 25-Jan JV Tournament Fairhope TBD JVB
Tues 28-Jan Robertsdale * Fairhope 4:30 JVB, VG, VB
Thur 30-Jan Baker Baker 7:30 VB
Fri 31-Jan Theodore Theodore 5:30 JVB, VB
Mon 3-Feb Davidson Davidson 5:30 VG, VB



Mon 5-8 Feb Area Tournament TBD TBD VG, VB
Fri 14-17 Feb Regional TournamentTBD TBD VG, VB
Mon 28-March 1st State TournamentTBD TBD VG, VB



* Denotes Senior Night



Assistant:Theodore Matthews
Assistant: Rushing Watson
Assistant: Curtis Brodie



Fairhope High School
Master Schedule 2024-2025



Head Girls Coach:  Gabby Gilson
Assistant:   Cassandra Agee
Assistant: Brittany Davidson
Assistant: Scott Berry



Head Boys Coach: Ralph Watson
Assistant: Jon Ivy










Day Date Opponent Place Time Teams

Thurs 7-NovTipOff Tourney Robertsdale 7:30 JVB

Tues 12-NovGulf Shores Fairhope 4:00 JVG, VG

Thurs 14-NovUMS Wright UMS-Wright 4:00 JVG, VG

Sat 16-NovJV Tournament Fairhope TBD JVG, JVB

Tues 19-NovFaith  Fairhope 4:30 JVB, VG, VB

Fri

22-NovMilton

Milton 5:30 JVG, VG

Fri-Sat

22-25 NovRoberstdale Tourn e y

Robertsdale TBD VB

Mon

25-26 Nov

Thanksgiving Tourn e y

Fairhope TBD  VG

Mon

2-Dec

Hoover

Hoover 4:30 JVB, VB

Tues

3-Dec

Gulf Shores

Gulf Shores 4:00 JVG, VG, VB

Thurs 5-Dec

St. Pauls

St. Paul's 5:30 JVG, JVB

Fri

6-Dec

St. Pauls

Fairhope 6:00  VG, VB

Sat.

7-Dec

Booker T. Wash.

Bay Minette CACC 6:00 VB

Tues

10-Dec

Spanish Fort

Fairhope 4:30 JVG, VG, VB

Thur

12-Dec

Theodore

Fairhope 5:30 JVB, VB

Fri

13-Dec

Murphy

Fairhope 4:30 JVG, VG

Tues

17-Dec

Baker

Fairhope 5:30 VG, VB

Thurs

19-Dec

St. Pauls (La.)

Fairhope 6:00 VB

Fri

20-Dec

MGM

MGM 6:00 JVB, VB

Fri-Sat

20-21 Dec

Theodore Tournam e n t

Theodore TBD VG

Thurs.-Sat

26-28-Dec

Gulf Coast Classic

Spring Hill TBD VB

Fri 27-30 Dec

Panama City Classic

Panama City, FL TBD VG

Fri

3-Jan

Spanish Fort

Spanish Fort 4:00 JVB, VG, VB

Tues

7-Jan

Foley

Fairhope 4:30 JVG, VG, VB

Fri

10-Jan

Daphne

Daphne 4:00 JVG, VG, VB

Tues

14-Jan

Robertsdale

Robertsdale 4:00  JVG, VG, VB

Wed

15-Jan

Daphne

Fairhope 5:30 JVG, JVB

Fri

17-Jan

Foley

Foley 4:30 JVB, VG, VB

Tues 21-JanPine Forest Fairhope 5:30 JVB, VB

Fri

24-Jan

Daphne

Fairhope 4:30 JVB, VG, VB

Sat.

25-Jan

JV Tournament

Daphne TBD JVG

Sat. 25-JanJV Tournament Fairhope TBD JVB

Tues

28-Jan

Robertsdale *

Fairhope 4:30 JVB, VG, VB

Thur

30-Jan

Baker

Baker 7:30 VB

Fri

31-Jan

Theodore 

Theodore 5:30 JVB, VB

Mon 3-Feb

Davidson

Davidson 5:30 VG, VB

Mon 5-8 Feb

Area Tournament

TBD TBD VG, VB

Fri 14-17 Feb Regional Tournam e n tTBD

TBD VG, VB

Mon 28-March 1st State Tournament

TBD TBD VG, VB

* Denotes Senior Night

Assistant:Theodore Matthews

Assistant: Rushing Watson

Assistant: Curtis Brodie
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